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1.25Gb/s SFP(/NBYATHER) IR (1550nm) FEKUAIEER

i st

ModuleTek f SFP-GE-EZX-x-E10 SFP Ytlii At EFFIK AR IEEE 802.3 #nERIYteEE FC-PI
Rev.5.0, /9 GE/FC NFBRMIER FAYEO, ZmiEld 2 BT %LMEFIZ2IheE, BN S

INF-8074i /NEUATTEIRZIEIY (MSA) F SFF-8472 BYARIE,

i

* =X 1.25 Gb/s I AEEREEEE

« %4 |EEE 802.3z FIkLAKMItTE

« 54 SFP MSA

« #5 TEC iREES4] 1550nm DFB ¢ A 515E

« PERIRISIT

* APD £2IH,

« W LC &M

- BBHFIZIINEE

BT HERIEEE NI 120km

- EARBJA{HER 3.3V

* fF& RoHS 1n/E

< 1 DR, 58 EN60825-1 ffE

- TRRESEE (IMERE):
AREEH: 0°C £ 70°C
TABEES: -40°C = 85°C

RzFd

1.25Gb/s LAKM
1.063Gb/s YtFiEiE
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ITaER
BS 7~ ID ik RiAERe
GE/FC SFP 1550nm LC ##0, BT HE
SFP-GE-EZX-C-E10 | M426603 120km, Z5dI2R FE
v = 4 -
SFP-GE-EZX-I-E10 | M426604 GE/FC SFP 1550nm LC 0, SEOLEF LG | 5

120km, TMVZ%

Note:

1. 7 1D ARAEF iV ER SHEEIT RS

MR T RES(ERRIIE ik, EERER:

EHFHBY: sales@moduletek.com
EEZZFEEEE M . www.moduletek.com

PR

24 35 =IME HRE mAE =<1 [v) &:E
DR 1.25 Gb/ 1
R °
DR 1.062 Gb/s 2

IRIBER BER 1012 2
TERE Te 0 70 °C 3
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 4
T{EEER lcc 250 300 mA 5
T{EERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
BAREE VMax -0.5 4 \Y; 5
BARIIFE Pc 1 w 6

iE:

1. IEEE 802.3cc

2.FC-Pl-2 Rev 5

3. HINERERE

4. INERE

5. BiEO

6. RAIEI SRR ED LIERE T, HRENitIE FIIhE

(EiaiEE
iR Feirn EEESGHE (km) =953
1.25Gb/s 9/125um BB EET 120
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

24 Bs RIME | HBRE =RAE BAfy &=:iE
RESFEIHER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
SRR Ac 1530 1550 1565 nm

H=Parind ER 9 dB

FEETEE (-20dB) AX 1 nm

FHES EFH 1 TIEASE

(20%-80%) ti/t; 180 300 ps

E:

1.1 %75

BB IR

w r'f ¢ Aco Limit Tn_ast Wavelfoms: 301
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
VGV E=A PoL -7 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1270 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen -30 dBm 1
[BliRHRAE ORL 12 dB
FEITH, 3dB _EPREL LSRR 1500 MHz
LOS 5543 LOSx —40 dBm
LOS {585 LOSp ~32 dBm
LOS (55iRHX(E LOSH 0.5 dB
ﬁ@% 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {5&5h;
RX-LOS LA =it
OMAGEEHINERE)

SFE—&5HN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s =IME L =X(E =2Tv3 &iE
EDHNBIT Rin 100 Q0
BRI NIENE ViN_pp 250 1200 mV
REHKIAEE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \
REIHERERBE Ve Vee Vee+0.8 \
g%ﬁ*ﬂ%lﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ? 10 us

SAFHE—IRUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

84 7= =IME | HBF | RXE =213 HFix
BimiaHiENE Vour pp | 300 400 800 mV
ﬁ%ﬁi’iﬁmﬁ /TR i/t 100 175 ps
LOS 584 Vios A | Vcc—0.5 Vee HosT \
LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
R ESIThEE EFITNEERSFIER S 0 &iE
XAl N.A
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A0/A2 B{FRiR
RLER 1 B0
BAEB itk FHA #(H (hex)
% A2, TBH-7EH 4 00 00 10 11

RSB A0A2 BRIFINEE,

1TIES.

RARALEAREEFR 1 TIERE, ERAOS4HELE AOH
N A2H 9% 00, X 01 FIABHITERIE. HAZE2FR 1 TIEKSHITIER: EERA2H B
7BH-TEH HESRRMRRBEANTEFR 1 BB, BAREFR 1 /5, BAIULIERRS AOH 3{4tbitAIA
BHTEERE, BLUEBIIEN A2H /) 7TF RIZSFFRAE, 5K 00 53k 01 IASHITEERE. 1%
RAERASIFRAFPIENZEEFR 1 IER. IRFERENZEFR 1 518, EEHERIENIHEH
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | FHAN SERa Sreahmid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {$R IIC £ 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EiEsS 07
3-10 8 Transceiver Transmitter Code 88 88 88 85
11 1 Encoding {65F9 8B/10B 4R35 =t 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIRFRIESRR oD
13 1 Rate Identifier TORFRIEEINEE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km EEES AT ELa 120km 78
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TR ATEH 120km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m AT RIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIEAREREES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) SR EmEEE 00
19 1 Reserved KEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 7§ IEEE 28] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | AR S B BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1550 492K 06 OE
62 1 Reserved RENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS 55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {55 %= 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {584
66 1 BR, max SHUSRRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUAFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIS I EENX
84-91 8 Date code HEAS HI EENX
DOM SR ERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE(E R 68
HThER
1. RS SEIGE Alarm
5 Warning %1%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 iz 51H FO
3.Rx_LOS {52141
4. Tx_FAULT (=84
94 1 Compliance *ﬁiﬁgﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIRIOH B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I BN X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-GE-EZX-x-E10 37#5 SFP MSA FEMAY 2 LeeR{TIBEMMY, iZr - miBidithilt /g 0xA2 A9 2 £
EOMNEEFZIER. SEZEBOANREMRE, REBRIMIEHBRITSERNEREETEH, Wk
EmmfE, BUCRRRERR, RENINR, BUCTHERIARBEIREE, HRLIT SFP MSA IIHE
IgE, R LFEHEL T RENEF BERNEAFAHER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B{E Warning B{8
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
BE (°C) -Blk 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
BE (°C) -TkKk 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
HBE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7A 44)
Bift (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
REIKRINE (dBm) |  5.79 (94 3B) -0.97 (1F 40) 5 (7B 86) 0 (27 10)
BULFKINZE (dBm) | -5.99 (09 D5) -33.01 (00 05) -7 (0x07CB) -30 (00 0A)
| s BE =2y REGE =2y &iE
BRI
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 v
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -12 0 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKANREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
B#5 1550nm Y DFB EDEERMEGRNEH ., SRTIER, MASSENERIRTH, Baelurty
REUB IR IR AR R R R BB RFIREIRER, At RN SEE BalytThEit R IR
(APC) RfRfFEUtRREHIEERTIIINR, EERENTERELCESHEERNWI R E
TR, SRTImERES ) (TX Disable) NEEEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRAEUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms AFFE. SARFRHMPEES (TX_Fault)
IRENFEFH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E R E REE SR EBIES [EIAIE
BREE, REEFNRRIERIET.

RANER D EEMERAS FHIBRIBICAERERDF] ROSA (SeiiBH) MisBo4ER, ROSA &
B1E PIN S¢EEAGNRSABIEMARS . & ROSA GBI NS HESIIRIE PIN SRR
JIFCERRR, SCERRSISEHERARSERAEES, BESEUERKR S HIRIBIARH—
BAEHEEEREANRESEE R, SEREM R AR NG AR S SHIBELLIR
ENRERR, ERSIREEEESEL, AT RX Los SIHIABEF (TTLEE “17), &ESTLL
BTN ESEEIER. ESIA TTL BT, HERAIBAAMIES SR ISR TAFRE. &
B, RSP, BUBCETHIEMEDGERRERRE, TIBY 2 LHTRERAIXEER.

Rk ERBIE, A2H R 2ERI5IDZ51788 7BH ~ 7EH iEEUEZIA S OxXFF, ZAFFENBEN
&, EEE#AJ9 OXFF,

FERLZEFR 2 FH37 0x12345678, MAREFR 2 TIFRSHGIER: HERAT A2H By
7BH ~7EH HEHRARREANTEEHR 2 E13, B 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAZEFR 2 TIFK
&fE, 333F AOH_LOW LK A2H_T00. A2H_TO1 LIMUESTFRRRTEIRMF, AREaSERERTIET(F,
FHRER] 4HE.

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 8



https://www.moduletek.com

MOdUIGTek SFP-GE-EZX-x-E10 #UEFAR

IMERT

1EIRES: 16.59
IEES: 0.959

L d
I I
[ EE
1.0
[13.440. ]|

13,440 | 3.53 b
e L H
= ol = [ERT| ™
] %[kn = S
i | .
6.25 45.1840.2
®
=L ] |E
®
7 - UNLATCHED
35.94+0.3 3
43.35+0.15 -
FERTAZE £0.2mm
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SHIE

VE ET

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1

VEEF‘.

Top of Board Bottom of Board
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7S L &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk TR 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | FiZkaR{THzORTEhLL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | #HBEANIERS M), 7EiERpAED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— ElUmEERLR, TnEs
13 RD+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD— RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2002.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.

3. Fiber Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI-2 Rev.5).

4 .Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
5. Fiber Channel Physical and Signaling Interface (FC-PH/PH2/PH3).
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